Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMCO Recycling Inc.		06/01/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Name Acquisition Co.
Street Address:	25825 Science Park Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Beachwood
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44122
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1800261	IMCO
Registration Number:	1715293	
Registration Number:	1713027	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-0740

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-861-7864

Email: clevelandip@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah A. Wilcox
Address Line 1: 1900 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	096342.000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Wilcox
	I RADEWARA

900164053 REEL: 004220 FRAME: 0558

1800261

Signature:	/Deborah A. Wilcox/
Date:	06/08/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=IMCO to name acquisition#page1.tif source=IMCO to name acquisition#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004220 FRAME: 0559

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made effective as of June 1, 2010 from IMCO Recycling Inc., a Delaware Corporation, located at 5215 North O'Connor Blvd., Suite 940, Irving, TX 75039 ("ASSIGNOR") to Name Acquisition Co., a Delaware Corporation, located at 25825 Science Park Drive, Suite 400, Beachwood, OH 44122 ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and used certain trademarks and service marks described on Schedule A hereto in a common law capacity and has registered certain trademarks and service marks described on Schedule A (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Trademarks, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the products/services in respect upon which the Trademarks are used and for which they are registered; (2) all income, royalties, damages and payments hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Trademarks, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Trademarks; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or misappropriations of the Trademarks.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorization and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

IMCO RECYCLING INC.

By

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUANCE DATE
IMCO	1800261	October 19, 1993
I and design	1715293	September 15, 1992
I (stylized)	1713027	September 8, 1992

502868381

TRADEMARK REEL: 004220 FRAME: 0561

RECORDED: 06/08/2010